

DuPage County Division of Transportation
 Project: **Warrenville Road Sidewalk** Sec. No: **20-SDWLK-05-SW**
 Date of Letting: **February 28, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		A. Lamp Concrete Cont. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Alliance Cont., Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Martam Const., Inc. 120 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		MYS, Inc. 12416 S. Harlem Avenue Palos Heights, IL 60463		Areatha Cont. 410 E. North Ave. Streamwood, IL 60107		Landmark Cont, Inc. 11916 W. Main Street Huntley, IL 60142		Copenhaver Const., Co. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	\$8.00	1,600.00	\$1.00	200.00	\$10.00	2,000.00	\$12.00	2,400.00	\$4.68	936.00	\$3.90	780.00	\$13.45	2,690.00	\$5.00	1,000.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	276	\$50.00	13,800.00	\$41.00	11,316.00	\$40.00	11,040.00	\$58.00	16,008.00	\$100.00	27,600.00	\$45.00	12,420.00	\$83.75	23,115.00	\$49.00	13,524.00
3	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	4	\$75.00	300.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$355.00	1,420.00	\$80.00	320.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$188.35	753.40	\$130.00	520.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1248	\$6.00	7,488.00	\$3.00	3,744.00	\$9.00	11,232.00	\$9.00	11,232.00	\$11.04	13,777.92	\$9.25	11,544.00	\$9.00	11,232.00	\$8.00	9,984.00
5	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	16	\$2.40	38.40	\$1.00	16.00	\$1.00	16.00	\$9.00	144.00	\$8.52	136.32	\$7.15	114.40	\$1.00	16.00	\$1.00	16.00
6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	16	\$2.40	38.40	\$1.00	16.00	\$1.00	16.00	\$9.00	144.00	\$8.52	136.32	\$7.15	114.40	\$1.00	16.00	\$1.00	16.00
7	SODDING	SQ YD	1142	\$8.00	9,136.00	\$6.00	6,852.00	\$12.75	14,560.50	\$10.00	11,420.00	\$19.50	22,269.00	\$16.30	18,614.60	\$12.75	14,560.50	\$11.00	12,562.00
8	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	282	\$14.00	3,948.00	\$7.00	1,974.00	\$12.75	3,595.50	\$11.00	3,102.00	\$19.50	5,499.00	\$16.30	4,596.60	\$12.75	3,595.50	\$13.00	3,666.00
9	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$90.00	900.00	\$1.00	10.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$110.00	1,100.00	\$1.20	12.00	\$1.00	10.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$0.01	0.10
10	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	40	\$12.00	480.00	\$1.00	40.00	\$12.00	480.00	\$15.00	600.00	\$23.70	948.00	\$19.75	790.00	\$12.00	480.00	\$20.00	800.00
11	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	106	\$5.00	530.00	\$1.00	106.00	\$6.00	636.00	\$10.00	1,060.00	\$11.88	1,259.28	\$9.90	1,049.40	\$6.00	636.00	\$7.00	742.00
12	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$250.00	750.00	\$15.00	45.00	\$25.00	75.00	\$200.00	600.00	\$306.00	918.00	\$255.00	765.00	\$350.00	1,050.00	\$110.00	330.00
13	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$250.00	1,500.00	\$15.00	90.00	\$25.00	150.00	\$220.00	1,320.00	\$282.00	1,692.00	\$235.00	1,410.00	\$491.00	2,946.00	\$110.00	660.00
14	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B. 2"	SQ YD	646	\$10.00	6,460.00	\$5.00	3,230.00	\$4.00	2,584.00	\$7.00	4,522.00	\$9.00	5,814.00	\$20.95	13,533.70	\$13.00	8,398.00	\$11.00	7,106.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5809	\$10.00	58,090.00	\$9.00	52,281.00	\$10.75	62,446.75	\$9.00	52,281.00	\$10.00	58,090.00	\$10.95	63,608.55	\$12.00	69,708.00	\$12.00	69,708.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	45	\$50.00	2,250.00	\$35.00	1,575.00	\$40.00	1,800.00	\$45.00	2,025.00	\$35.00	1,575.00	\$76.30	3,433.50	\$37.65	1,694.25	\$35.00	1,575.00
17	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	78	\$15.00	1,170.00	\$15.00	1,170.00	\$40.00	3,120.00	\$12.00	936.00	\$25.00	1,950.00	\$54.90	4,282.20	\$29.90	2,332.20	\$12.00	936.00
18	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	457	\$8.00	3,656.00	\$3.00	1,371.00	\$4.00	1,828.00	\$6.00	2,742.00	\$6.00	2,742.00	\$6.30	2,879.10	\$7.90	3,610.30	\$10.00	4,570.00
19	SLOPE WALL REMOVAL	SQ YD	367	\$40.00	14,680.00	\$16.00	5,872.00	\$60.00	22,020.00	\$45.00	16,515.00	\$38.00	13,946.00	\$50.00	18,350.00	\$30.50	11,193.50	\$29.00	10,643.00
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	200	\$40.00	8,000.00	\$46.00	9,200.00	\$40.00	8,000.00	\$58.00	11,600.00	\$110.00	22,000.00	\$98.15	19,630.00	\$121.50	24,300.00	\$63.00	12,600.00
21	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	1	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$8,400.00	8,400.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$7,574.25	7,574.25	\$7,950.00	7,950.00	\$2,900.00	2,900.00
22	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	191	\$2.00	382.00	\$2.00	382.00	\$5.00	955.00	\$5.00	955.00	\$4.00	764.00	\$4.95	945.45	\$4.05	773.55	\$3.00	573.00
23	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	45	\$7.00	315.00	\$15.00	675.00	\$10.00	450.00	\$30.00	1,350.00	\$10.00	450.00	\$37.70	1,696.50	\$5.50	247.50	\$11.00	495.00
24	SLOPE WALL 4 INCH	SQ YD	191	\$150.00	28,650.00	\$160.00	30,560.00	\$174.00	33,234.00	\$265.00	50,615.00	\$180.00	34,380.00	\$240.00	45,840.00	\$224.90	42,955.90	\$165.00	31,515.00
25	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	17	\$100.00	1,700.00	\$250.00	4,250.00	\$120.00	2,040.00	\$185.00	3,145.00	\$400.00	6,800.00	\$150.00	2,550.00	\$202.05	3,434.85	\$225.00	3,825.00
26	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CU YD	18	\$100.00	1,840.00	\$75.00	1,380.00	\$60.00	1,104.00	\$125.00	2,300.00	\$80.00	1,472.00	\$264.65	4,869.56	\$475.00	8,740.00	\$79.00	1,453.60
27	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$4,800.00	4,800.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$5,525.00	5,525.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00
28	GRATES, TYPE 8	EACH	1	\$800.00	800.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$450.00	450.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$2,526.00	2,526.00	\$800.00	800.00
29	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.06	FOOT	22	\$30.00	660.00	\$75.00	1,650.00	\$105.00	2,310.00	\$122.00	2,684.00	\$45.00	990.00	\$152.60	3,357.20	\$70.30	1,546.60	\$55.00	1,210.00
30	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	56	\$50.00	2,800.00	\$75.00	4,200.00	\$112.00	6,272.00	\$95.00	5,320.00	\$45.00	2,520.00	\$72.30	4,048.80	\$80.00	4,480.00	\$55.00	3,080.00
31	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH	SQ FT	171	\$25.00	4,275.00	\$20.00	3,420.00	\$9.75	1,667.25	\$12.00	2,052.00	\$12.00	2,052.00	\$22.55	3,856.05	\$14.75	2,522.25	\$19.00	3,249.00
32	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	45	\$100.00	4,500.00	\$95.00	4,275.00	\$114.00	5,130.00	\$122.00	5,490.00	\$75.00	3,375.00	\$225.00	10,125.00	\$150.00	6,750.00	\$120.00	5,400.00
33	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	1,800.00	\$1,700.00	1,700.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,600.00	1,600.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,050.00	2,050.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00
34	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	1	\$2,310.00	2,310.00	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$3,600.00	3,600.00	\$3,100.00	3,100.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00
35	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	L SUM	1	\$2,310.00	2,310.00	\$2,300.00	2,300.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
36	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	3	\$800.00	2,400.00	\$1,050.00	3,150.00	\$750.00	2,250.00	\$900.00	2,700.00	\$950.00	2,850.00	\$760.00	2,280.00	\$750.00	2,250.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00
37	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	56	\$30.00	1,680.00	\$1.00	56.00	\$40.00	2,240.00	\$40.00	2,240.00	\$55.00	3,080.00	\$40.00	2,240.00	\$40.00	2,240.00	\$50.00	2,800.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	400	\$3.00	1,200.00	\$18.00	7,200.00	\$10.00	4,000.00	\$15.00	6,000.00	\$20.00	8,000.00	\$16.00	6,400.00	\$13.45	5,380.00	\$9.00	3,600.00
39	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	FOOT	60	\$25.00	1,500.00	\$164.00	9,840.00	\$148.90	8,934.00	\$160.00	9,600.00	\$178.68	10,720.80	\$148.90	8,934.00	\$148.00	8,880.00	\$148.90	8,934.00
40	HANDHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,174.00	3,174.00	\$2,885.00	2,885.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,462.00	3,462.00	\$2,885.00	2,885.00	\$2,885.00	2,885.00	\$2,885.00	2,885.00
41	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$5,150.00	5,150.00	\$4,680.00	4,680.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,616.00	5,616.00	\$4,680.00	4,680.00	\$4,680.00	4,680.00	\$4,680.00	4,680.00
42	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	1688	\$3.00	5,064.00	\$1.65	2,785.20	\$1.50	2,532.00	\$1.60	2,700.80	\$1.80	3,038.40	\$1.50	2,532.00	\$1.50	2,532.00	\$1.50	2,532.00
43	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	1718	\$3.00	5,154.00	\$2.00	3,436.00	\$1.80	3,092.40	\$1.90	3,264.20	\$2.16	3,710.88	\$1.80	3,092.40	\$1.80	3,092.40	\$1.80	3,092.40
44	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	76	\$3.00	228.00	\$2.55	193.80	\$2.30	174.80	\$2.50	190.00	\$2.76	209.76	\$2.35	178.60	\$2.30	174.80	\$2.30	174.80
45	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	3	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$595.00	1,785.00	\$537.00	1,611.00	\$580.00	1,740.00	\$644.40	1,933.20	\$537.00	1,611.00	\$537.00	1,611.00	\$537.00	1,611.00
46	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN	EACH	6	\$950.00	5,700.00	\$630.00	3,780.00	\$572.00	3,432.00	\$630.00	3,780.00	\$686.40	4,118.40	\$572.00	3,432.00	\$572.00	3,432.00	\$572.00	3,432.00
47	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	6	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$1,145.00	6,870.00	\$1,038.00	6,228.00	\$1,150.00	6,900.00	\$1,245.60	7,473.60	\$1,038.00	6,228.00	\$1,038.00	6,228.00	\$1,038.00	6,228.00
48	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1	\$250.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,133.00	1,133.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,359.60	1,359.60	\$1,133.00	1,133.00	\$1,133.00	1,133.00	\$1,133.00	1,133.00
49	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET	EACH	1	\$250.00	250.00	\$2,605.00	2,605.00	\$2,368.00	2,368.00	\$1,300.00	1,300.00	\$2,841.60	2,841.60	\$2,368.00	2,368.00	\$2,368.00	2,368.00	\$2,368.00	2,368.00
50	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	1	\$600.00	600.00	\$2,290.00	2,290.00	\$2,080.00	2,080.00	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$2,496.00	2,496.00	\$2,080.00	2,080.00	\$2,080.00	2,080.00	\$2,080.00	2,080.00
51	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$4,732.77	4,732.77	\$2,597.00	2,597.00	\$1,900.00	1,900.00
52	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 10FT	EACH	3	\$300.00	900.00	\$1,705.00	5,115.00	\$1,548.00	4,644.00	\$1,700.00	5,100.00	\$1,860.00	5,580.00	\$1,548.00	4,644.00				